
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Donald J. Evans, hereby certify that 1 original and 
10 copies of the foregoing Motion to Hold Case in 
Abeyance in PMCM TV, LLC v. Federal 
Communications Commission, et al., were sent via 
commercial carrier to the U.S. Supreme Court, and 1 
copy was sent via United States mail and e-mail to the 
following parties listed below, this 7th day of 
January, 2019: 

James M. Carr 
Sarah Elizabeth Citrin 
Jacob M. Lewis 
David Morris Gossett 
Richard Kiser Welch 
Federal Communications Commission 
(FCC) Office of General Counsel 
Room8-A833 
445 12th Street, SW 
Washington, DC 20554 
(202) 418-1762 
Jam es.Carr@fcc.gov 
sarah.citrin@fcc.gov 
jacob.lewis@fcc.gov 
david.gossett@fcc.gov 
Richard.Welch@fcc.gov 

Counsel for Respondent Federal Communications 
Commission 



Steven Jeffrey Mintz 
Robert B. Nicholson 
U.S. Department of Justice 
(DOJ) Antitrust Division 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20530 
(202) 353-0256 
steven.mintz@usdoj.gov 
robert.nicholson@usdoj.gov 

Counsel for Respondent United States of America, U.S. 
Department of Justice Antitrust Division 

Noel Francisco 
Solicitor General of the United States 
Room 5616 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
950 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 
Washington, DC 20530-0001 
(202) 514-2217 
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov 

Counsel for United States 

Mace J. Rosenstein 
Andrew James Soukup 
Covington & Burling LLP 
One CityCenter 
850 Tenth Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20001-4956 
(202) 662-6000 
mrosenstein@cov.com 
asoukup@cov.com 

Counsel for Intervenors-Respondents CBS Corporation, 
ION Media License Company, LLC, and Meredith 
Corporation 



Tara Corvo 
Seth A. Davidson 
Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky and Popeo, PC 
701 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20004-2608 
(202) 434-7359 
tmcorvo@mintz.com 
sadavidson@mintz.com 

Counsel for Intervenor-Respondent Charter 
Communications, Inc. 

Donald J. Evans 
Counsel of Record 

Fletcher, Heald and Hildreth, PLC 
1300 N. 17th St. 
11th Floor 
Arlington, VA 22209 
(703) 812-0400 
evans@fhhlaw.com 

Counsel for Petitioner PMCM TV, LLC 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on January 7, 2019. 
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